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Account Transactions

Effective Date Posted Date Details Debit Credit Balance

12345678 - LOW START CREDIT CARD
MR A B SAMPLE

10CT OPENING BALANCE ........ 14,638.26-

20CT TFR FORTNIGHTLY PAYMEN FROM 100.00 14,538.26-
SAV 77889922 - NET#44556622

20CT DIRECT CREDIT DEFENCE BANK - 200.00 14,338.26-
MONTHLY CR CARD

8 OCT DIRECT CREDIT JOHN SMITH CAR - 100.00 14,238.26-
CREDIT CARD

10CT 150CT RATE CHANGE: 11.7400% TO 8.9900% 14,238.26-

16 OCT TFR FORTNIGHTLY PAYMEN FROM 100.00 14,138.26-
SAV77889922 - NET#44556622

16 OCT DIRECT CREDIT DEFENCE BANK- 200.00 13,938.26-
MONTHLY CR CARD

19 0CT VISA-CNORD SAMPLE 142.67 14,080.93-
AMT-11.100000#1122

22 0CT DIRECT CREDIT JOHN SMITH CAR - 100.00 13,980.93-
CREDI CARD

24 OCT VISA- MELBOURNE FC MEMBERS 67.50 14,048.43-
DOCKLANDS AU#3545

24 0OCT VISA- MELBOURNE FC MEMBERS 63.50 14,111.93-
DOCKLANDS AU#3545

25 0CT VISA- DSH INSURANCE TEST 105.65 14,217.58-
AU#3545

30 0OCT TFR FORTNIGHTLY PAYMEN FROM 100.00 14,117.58-
SAV77889922 - NET#44556622

300CT DIRECT CREDIT DEFENCE BANK - 200.00 13,917.58-
MONTHLY CR CARD

310CT CREDIT CHARGE 107.75 14,025.33-

310CT CURRENT BALANCE ...... 14,025.33-

Important Notice concerning future statements of account

If you only hold deposit accounts with Defence Bank and are also registered for internet banking,
we are changing the way we provide periodic statements of account to you.

From June 2019, we will be making your periodic statements available to you as an eStatement.

When a new eStatement is available, we will send you an email notifying you and you can then
retrieve it via Online Banking or your Mobile App.

To ensure that you receive notifications promptly, please ensure that your email address is up to
date. You can do this by logging into Online Banking or your Mobile App.

If you wish to still receive paper statements you can opt out of eStatements by sending an email to
info@defencebank.com.au or calling the Contact Centre on 1800 033 139.

E12/5.26122
You should check all entries on this statement immediately. Any apparent error or possible unauthorised transaction
should be promptly reported to Defence Bank on 1800 033 139.
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Defence Bank credit card statements explained - Page 3.

18. Effective Date.
« When the transaction was made.

19. Posted Date.
« When the transaction was processed to your account. This may be different from the transaction date
due to merchant delays, weekends or public holidays.

20. Transaction Detail.
« Details of your transaction including merchant name and card number in which it was purchased from
(important when there are additional cardholders).

21. Notice.
» Any important messages relating to your account are shown here.
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